# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6161781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT D. KOPPES	07/20/2007
AARON K. BRANNAN	07/20/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFE REFLECTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	3220 GRANADA AVENUE NORTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAINT PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55128

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8470394

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6124927000

**Email:** smunson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NADJA BAER

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074823.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADJA BAER
SIGNATURE:	/Nadja Baer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=074823.0004\_Inventors to Safe Reflections Assignment#page1.tif source=074823.0004\_Inventors to Safe Reflections Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506115058 REEL: 052985 FRAME: 0492

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT D. KOPPES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9317 Wedgewood Drive, St. Paul, MN 55125; and AARON K. BRANNAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3310 Pierce Street NE, Minneapolis, MN 55418, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by ROBERT D. KOPPES on July 2007, and executed by AARON K. BRANNAN on July 20, 2007, and entitled "COLORIZED RETROREFLECTIVE MATERIAL AND METHOD"; and

WHEREAS, SAFE REFLECTIONS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, and having its principal office located at 3220 Granada Avenue North, Suite 100, St. Paul, MN 55128, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said SAFE REFLECTIONS, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT D. KOPPES and AARON K. BRANNAN, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at this **70** day of **Torly** 

Robert D. Koppes (1)

9317 Wedgewood Drive

St. Paul, MN 55125

STATE OF MINNESOTA )  COUNTY OF Scott )	
On this <u>20th</u> day of, 2007, before me, a Notary the County aforesaid, personally appeared ROBERT D. KOPPES to me k described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that his free act and deed.	nown to be the person
(Seal) RHONDA L. WILSON MOTANTY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Thy Commission Engines Jon. 31, 2010 Notarry Public	Dilon
Signed at this 20 day of July , 2007.  Aaron K. Brannan 3310 Pierce Street NE Minneapolis, MN 554	
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss COUNTY OF Scott, )	
On this 20th day of, 2007, before me, a Notary the County aforesaid, personally appeared AARON K. BRANNAN to me person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me same as his free act and deed.	MIOWII to be the
(Seal)  RHONDA L. WILSON  NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA  Notary Public  Notary Public	Q. Wn

2